2022 Canoe Racing NZ 10km champs

& Kayak Krazy series finale

Name Club Time Series Place
12&U Mixed K1

Isla Frazer BOP 0:20:44 1st
Mia Parker HB 0:23:03

Troy Wooster BOP 0:23:34 1st

148 Under Women K1

Payton Quartel HB 0:27:58

Layla Stovell HB 0:33:29 1st
Hazel Ryan HB 0:33:54

Poppy Richardson BOP 0:36:47 2nd
14&U Men K1

Matene Baker HB 0:28:10

Dane Wooster BOP 0:28:50 1st

16&U Women K1

Hannah Webb PB 0:26:36

Amelia Burgess HB 0:31:23

Grace Richardson BOP 0:32:29 1st
16&U Men K1

Matt McKendry PB 0:25:06 1st
Oscar Jarvis HB 0:26:15

Kadin Nogaj BOP 0:27:44 2nd
Cole Frazer BOP 0:28:30 3rd

U18 Women K1
Kyra Addison BOP 0:59:06 1st

Open Women K1
Rebecca Scott BOP 0:56:05

Masters Men K1 35-44
Dan Driskel HB 0:50:58




(overall 1st)

(overall 1st female)

Masters Men K1 45-54
Nokolai Gordon

Brendan Metcalfe
John Nowak
Thomas Mitchell

Masters Men K1 55+
Simon Mclaren
Grant Morrish

Derek Stewart

Paul Fitchett

Open Men Multi
Paul Moreno
Michael Esterhuizen

Open Women Multi
Danika Mowlem

Bailey Stratton
Christine Berben-Carmit

Masters Men Multi/Ski
Sean Murphy

Andrew Fergusson
Stephen Reece

Masters Women K1
Karen Harvey
Rosemary Gatland

Wtmta

Waitara

Wtmta
NS

Wimta

HB

Wimta

Kupe
EB

Wimta
Kupe
Waitara

Wtmta
Wimta

Wimta
NS

0:50:56
0:53:28
0:54:55
1:.03:15

0:52:13
0:53:34
0:55:10
0:56:06

0:48:42
0:50:54

0:51:58
0:54:40
0:59:37

0:52:16
0:53:46
0:58:02

1:04:27
1:20:24

1st

1st
2nd

3rd

1st
2nd

1st

2nd

1st
2nd

1st
1st



