2022 Canoe Racing NZ 10km champs

& Kayak Krazy series finale



Name	Club	Time	Series Place
12&U Mixed K1			
Isla Frazer	BOP	0:20:44	1st
Mia Parker	HB	0:23:03	
Troy Wooster	BOP	0:23:34	1st
<u>14& Under Women K1</u>			
Payton Quartel	HB	0:27:58	
Layla Stovell	HB	0:33:29	1st
Hazel Ryan	HB	0:33:54	
Poppy Richardson	BOP	0:36:47	2nd
<u>14&U Men K1</u>			
Matene Baker	HB	0:28:10	
Dane Wooster	BOP	0:28:50	1st
<u>16&U Women K1</u>			
Hannah Webb	PB	0:26:36	
Amelia Burgess	HB	0:31:23	
Grace Richardson	BOP	0:32:29	1st
<u>16&U Men K1</u>			
Matt McKendry	PB	0:25:06	1st
Oscar Jarvis	HB	0:26:15	
Kadin Nogaj	BOP	0:27:44	2nd
Cole Frazer	BOP	0:28:30	3rd
<u>U18 Women K1</u>			
Kyra Addison	BOP	0:59:06	1st
<u>Open Women K1</u>			
Rebecca Scott	BOP	0:56:05	
Masters Men K1 35-44			
Dan Driskel	HB	0:50:58	

	Masters Men K1 45-54				
	Nokolai Gordon		0:50:56		
	Brendan Metcalfe	Waitara	0:53:28		
	John Nowak	Wtmta	0:54:55	1st	
	Thomas Mitchell	NS	1:03:15		
	Masters Men K1 55+				
	Simon McLaren	Wtmta	0:52:13	1st	
	Grant Morrish	HB	0:53:34		
	Derek Stewart		0:55:10	2nd	
	Paul Fitchett	Wtmta	0:56:06	3rd	
	<u>Open Men Multi</u>				
(overall 1st)	Paul Moreno	Kupe	0:48:42	1st	
	Michael Esterhuizen	EB	0:50:54	2nd	
	<u>Open Women Multi</u>				
(overall 1st female)	Danika Mowlem	Wtmta	0:51:58	1st	
	Bailey Stratton	Kupe	0:54:40		
	Christine Berben-Carmir	Waitara	0:59:37	2nd	
	<u>Masters Men Multi/Ski</u>				
	Sean Murphy	Wtmta	0:52:16	1st	
	Andrew Fergusson	Wtmta	0:53:46	2nd	
	Stephen Reece		0:58:02		
	Masters Women K1				
	Karen Harvey	Wtmta	1:04:27	1st	
	Rosemary Gatland	NS	1:20:24	1st	